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Milka Alegria – Miami Children’s Hosp. 
(See Riefkohl) 

 

       
Seth Berkowitz, LCSW, CCLS 
The Leukemia Lymphoma Society 
Southern Florida Chapter 
2 Oakwood Blvd, Ste. 200 
Hollywood, FL 33020 
Tel. 954-744-5310 Fax. 954-744-5301 
Direct Dial. 954-744-5230 
seth.berkowitz@lls.org 
 
Christopher Scerduzio - Intern 

 

 
      Martha Berman 

Miami-Dade County Public Schools 
1500 Biscayne Blvd. 
Office of Special Education 
305-995-1417 
mberman@dadeschools.net  

 

 
      Jill Brookner, ESE Supervisor 

Miami-Dade County Public Schools  
1500 Biscayne Blvd., Room 409P 
Miami, FL 33132  
Tel. 305-995-2168  Fax: 305-995-3094 
9615-Annex-409 
JBrookner@dadeschools.net 
 

 

  
     Rooney Brodie, MPH 

South Miami Hospital 
rooneyb@baptisthealth.net 
 

 

 
      Andrew Cuddihy, MPH, CHES 

Program Director American Lung 
Association in Florida 
2020 S Andrews Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33136 
954-524-4657 
acuddihy@lungfla.org  

 

 

 
      Eileen H. Faradji, M.D. 

Tel. 305-965-2982 

efaradji@comcast.net 

 

 

     
  Vivian Fennen Jardon 

Citrus Health Network 
Vivianj@citrushealth.com 
Tel. 305-424-3011 
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  Dr. Vicky Fischer, Pediatric Optometrist  
Laria Eye Care 
8220 W Flagler St 
Miami FL 33144 
305-225-1145 
drvickyfischer@yahoo.com 
evotz@yahoo.com 
 

 

       Deborah Fulwider, BSN, NCSN 
Miami Dade County Health Department 
School Health Program 
8175 NW 12 Street  
Miami, Florida 33126 
Tel. 786 845-0243 
deborah_fulwider@doh.state.fl.us 
 

 

       Dr. Jayne D. Greenberg District Dir. 
Physical Education and Health Literacy 

1500 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 316 
Miami, Florida 33132 
jgreenberg@dadeschools.net 
 

 

       Marc Greenfield 
Clinical Psychologist – Attention Unlimited 
drmarc13@aol.com  
305-333-3684 
305-665-4209 
 

 

       Sylvia Goncz, Ms.Ed, Program 
Coordinator 
Early Discovery Program/Dept of 
Pediatrics/University of Miami 
sgoncz@med.miami.edu 
305-243-4617 
 
 

 

       Dr. Peter Gorski, M.D., M.P.A. 
Chief Health and child Development 
Officer - The Children’s Trust 
3150 SW 3rd Avenue 
8th Floor 
Miami, FL 33129 
TEL: (786) 221-0670 Ext: 517  
FAX: (305) 857-9592 
peter@thechildrenstrust.org  
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       Dr. Lisa Gwynn 
The Darrell Gwynn Foundation 
lgwynn@med.miami.edu  
lisa@darrellgwynnfoundation.org  
Medical Director, Pediatric Mobile Clinic 
Assistant Professor, Department of 
Pediatrics - University of Miami Miller 
School of Medicine 
Mailman Center for Child Development 
1601 N.W. 12th Avenue, Miami FL 33136 
O-305.243.3440  F-305.243.2918   
C-954.816.4273 
 

 

 
      Patricia Handler 

Dade County Medical Association 
1501 NW North River Drive 
Miami, Florida 33125 
Tel. 305-324-8717 
phandler@miamimed.com  
 
 

 

    
   Kristen B. Hughes – Archdiocese of 

Miami 
Associate Superintendent of Schools 
Archdiocese of Miami 
9401 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami Shores, FL 33138 
 
305 762-1074. 
khughes@theadom.org 

 

       Diane Landsberg, Non-Violence Project  
1234 S. Dixie Highway    #348 
Miami, FL 33146  
Tel. 305-663-1733 
Fax: 305-663-2633 
nvpdiane@hotmail.com 

diane@nvp-usa.org  

 

 

       Sandy Lobar, Ph.D. 
Florida International University School of 
Nursing 
11200 SW 8 Street 
HLS II 456A 
Miami, FL 33199   
Tel. 305-348-7737 
Fax: 305-348-7765 
lobars@fiu.edu  
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       Michael McCullom 
Florida Health Department 
 Bureau of Immunization  
Field Operations for Miami-Dade and Monroe  

8600 NW 17 Street Suite 200 
Miami, FL 33126 
Tel. 305-499-2063 
Michael_mccullom@doh.state.fl.us     
 

 

  

  
   

Corina M. Meyers, Florida SHOTS 
305-519-0524, 
corina_meyers@doh.state.fl.us 
 

 

  
 

    Carlo Migliaccio, Educational Specialist 
Division of Student Services, Physical 
Education, Health Literacy 
 HIV/AIDS Education Program 
1500 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 341 
Miami, FL 33132 
Tel. 305-995-1925 

cmigliaccio@dadeschools.net 
 
 

 

       Deborah Montilla, District Director 
Division of Student Services 
1500 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 341 
Tel. 305-995-7324 
dmontilla@dadeschools.net 

 

 
 

 

 
   Heather Montoya, Program Manager 

American Lung Association 
2020 S. Andrews Avenue 
Fl. Lauderdale, FL 33316 
954-727-0908 
hmontoya@lungfla.org  

 

 

    

  
 Dr. Stephen Morris 

Optometric Physician 
Visual Diagnosis and Treatment – 
Sports Medicine 
6201 SW 70 Street, Suite 302 
South Miami, FL 33143 
305-668-7700 

stephenamorris@bellsouth.net 

 

 

  

  
   Daniel R. Oré, Director, HIV/AIDS 

Education Program, Division of Student 
Services, 305-995-7338, 
dore@dadeschools.net 
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   Bill Owen, School Health Liaison – 

Southeast Region Medimmune 
770-712-1198 
owen@medimmune.com  

 

 
      Lourdes Ponce 

Comprehensive Health Services 
1500 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 341 
Miami, FL 33132 
Tel. 305-995-2564 
lponce@dadeschools.net 
 
 

 

 
      Gloria Riefkohl, MD, FAAP, MPH 

Miami Children’s Hospital 
Preventive Medicine 
Community Outreach Program 
17615 SW 97

th
 Avenue 

Miami, Florida 33157 
Tel. 786-624-2520 

305-632-1321 Off. 305-632-1321 - Fax. 305-663-8427 
gloria.riefkohl@mch.com 

 

 
Milka Alegria 
Division of Preventive Medicine- Miami 
Children’s Hospital 

 

 
      Bevone Ritchie, M.S. 

Sr. Program Manager 
Childhood Health & Development 
3150 SW 3rd Avenu 
8th Floor 
Miami, FL 33129 
www.thechildrenstrust.org 
TEL: (305) 571-5700 Ext: 318  
FAX: (305) 857-9592 
bevone.ritchie@thechildrenstrust.org   

 

       
Karen Rivo, RN, MSPH, Vice-Chair 
Florida KidCare Outreach Specialist 
Miami-Dade County Public Schools 
Karenrivo@gmail.com  
 

 

       
Clara Reyes Miranda RN BSN 
cmira0132@fiu.edu    
786-712-3391  
 

 

       Vanessa Robles, MSW, Ed. Specialist 
Full Service Schools Project Manager 
1500 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 341 
Miami, FL 33132 
Tel. 305-995-4239 
vrobles@dadeschools.net  
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Susan Rothstein 
Coordinator Nutritional Wellness  
M-DCPS Department of Food & Nutrition 
7042 W. Flagler Street 

Miami, Fl.  33144 

Tel. 786-275-0438 
Fax. 786-275-0840 
srothstein@dadeschools.net 

 

       
Lydia Sandoval,  
Miami Dade County Health Department, 
Immunizations,  
305-470-5670, 
Lydia_sandoval@doh.state.fl.us    

 

       Elroy Schipper 
Sanofi Pasteur 
305-793-9410 
elroy.schipper@sanofipasteur.com  

 

 

    
   David Schwartz, Chair 

djsjedi@aol.com  
305-774-5061 

 

  
 

 
   

M. Denise Simmons 
School Health Initiative 
786-863-0411, 
msimmons@med.miami.edu 
 
 
 
 

 

       Wilma Steiner, R.N., B.S.W., M.P.H., 
Secretary 
Director 
Comprehensive Health Services 
Miami-Dade County Public Schools 
1500 Biscayne Blvd., Room 341 
Miami, FL 33132  
Tel. 305-995-1235   Fax: 305-995-2720 
wilmasteiner@dadeschools.net 
 

 

 

   
   Wendy Stephan 

wstephan@bellsouth.net 
305-573-8478 

 

 

 
 

 
   Margaret Prinzavalli Sotham 

Director, South Miami Drug-Free 

Coalition 
305.962.5606 cell 

msotham@informedfamilies.org 
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       Pamela Toomer, RNC, BSN, MPH, NCSN 
8175 NW 12 Street  
Miami, Florida 33126 
Tel. 786 845-0240 
pamela_toomer@doh.state.fl.us 
 

 

  
     Tim Tyler 

Health Choice Network 
ttyler@hcnetwork.org 
786-229-7535 
 

 

Members Appointed by the School Board 

  
    

 Ms. Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair 
(District 4) 
Appointee: Ms. Annette Riveron, Assistant 
Principal, Bob Graham Educational Center 
Ariveron20@dadeschools.net 
305-231-8778 
 
 
 

 

  
     Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice-Chair 

(District 9) 
Appointee: Dr. Jeff Solomon 
7315 SW 109 Terrace, Pinecrest 33156 
gypsydoc@bellsouth.net 
 
************************************************* 
Alternate Appointee: Risa Berrin 
Founder & Executive Director 
Health Information Project 
HIP 
4601 Ponce de Leon Blvd. 
Suite 300 
Coral Gables, Florida 33146 
Phone: (305) 992-3781 
Fax: (305)663-8912 
Email: risa@behip.org   
Web: www.behip.org  
 

 

  
     Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall 

(District 2) 
Appointee: 
 
Primary: Joyce Davis 
305-389-7329, ja79@bellsouth.net 
 
Alternate: Samuel Frederique 
785-285-0724, 
samuelfrederique@gmail.com 
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     Mr. Carlos L. Curbelo 

(District 7) 
Appointee: 

Ximena Lopez 
Ximlo13@gmail.com 
305-877-0426- Cell 

 

  
     Mr. Reinel Diaz de la Portilla 

(District 5) 
Appointee: 

 

  
     Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway 

(District 1) 
Appointee: 
Dr. Santarvis Brown 
17531 NW 47

th
 Avenue 

Miami Gardens, FL 33055 
786-412-4680 
drsantarvisbrown@aol.com 
 

 

  
     Dr. Martin S. Karp 

(District 3) 
Appointee:  

Daniel Atchison-Nevel, A.P.  

NSEV Healing & Acupuncture 

975 41st Street Suite 210 

Miami Beach, FL 33140 

Ph.(305)532-0777 
  
dannevel@nsevhealing.com 
 

 

 

 
    

 Dr. Marta Pérez 
(District 8) 
Appointee:  
Dr. Danielle Hollar, PhD, MHA, MS  
881 NE 72 Terrace 
Miami, FL 33138 
305-992-4085 (cell) 
daniellehollar@gmail.com 
 

 

  
     Ms. Raquel A. Regalado 

(District 6) 
Appointee: 

 

Guests and New Members 
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